to which the entity expects to be entitled in exchange for
transferring goods or services to a customer.

In adopting IFRS 15, the Group decided for a modified ap-
proach applicable as of 1 January 2018. The provisions of
the standard will be applied to account for contracts not yet
completed on the date of application.

In accordance with the new accounting standard IFRS 15,
the Group changed the method of presenting revenue from
the sale of goods sold by the Group in the name and on
behalf of third parties. Under the new standard, the Group's
revenue from the sale of goods and the cost of goods sold
exclude the portion relating to the cost of goods sold, its
revenue only including the difference between the final
selling price and the cost it is entitled to receive under the
contract.

The Group's reported revenue from the sale of goods and
the cost of goods sold were EUR 122,896,372 lower in
2018 than would have been if the above change to the ac-
counting standards had not taken place in 2018. The re-
ported sales revenue for 2017 was not restated to reflect
the change.

The Petrol Group Petrol d.d.

(in EUR) IFRS 15 IAS 18 IFRS 15 IAS 18

Sales revenue 5,416,944,514 5,539,840,886 4,251,172,641 4,374,069,013

 - of which excise duty 1,127,478,553 1,127,478,553 752,544,178 752,544,178

Cost of goods sold  (4,967,488,933)  (5,090,385,305)  (3,902,503,149)  (4,025,399,521)

Operating profit 119,404,429 119,404,429 93,990,222 93,990,222

Profit before tax 111,587,225 111,587,225 116,707,239 116,707,239

In instalment sales of goods, the portion of revenue refer-
ring to financing in the statement of profit or loss is recog-
nised throughout the period of the contract. On 1 January
2018, the Group deferred finance income from instalment
sales relating to future periods, in total EUR 307,807, post-
ing it under long-term deferred revenue.

In accordance with IFRS 15, the Group's short-term ac-
crued revenue from the sale of goods to customers was
reclassified as assets arising from contracts with custom-
ers in the statement of financial position, while its current
liabilities arising from collaterals received and short-term